
Roosevelt  -vs- McKendree 
3/28/2026 at 701 College Road, Lebanon, IL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Davis Beale
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Roosevelt 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 7 9 0
McKendree 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 0

Roosevelt 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cj Chalk cf 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Maxwell Bowers lf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Alejandro Munoz 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Tyler Ruete dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Harrison Kowalski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Bagaconza 2b 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
Jack Hoh c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Quinn O'Bryan ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Ohlson 1b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Andrew Lucas rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Liam Neely p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 9 7 7 7 8

HR: Cooper Ohlson (1)
SH: Jack Hoh (1)
SF: Alejandro Munoz (1)
SB: Maxwell Bowers (1); Alejandro Munoz (1); Andrew Lucas (1)
HBP: Maxwell Bowers (1)

McKendree 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peyton Bittle ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gabe Deaver cf 3 2 1 2 1 1 1
Max Meuli 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Javy Garcia 1b 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Sage McMinn dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hunter Sherman rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Quest Hull lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Tyler Butash c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brennen Vechazone c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noah Shuman 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Calan Kujawa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Galdoni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Beale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Amador p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 4 2 7 5

2B: Peyton Bittle (2); Gabe Deaver (1); Noah Shuman (1)
SH: Javy Garcia (1)
DP: 2

Roosevelt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Neely 7.0 6 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 4 85
Totals 6 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 4 85

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Calan Kujawa 4.1 6 4 4 1 7 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 3 76
Adam Galdoni 1.1 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 9 2 2 25
Davis Beale 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 16
Ben Amador 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 21
Totals 9 7 7 7 7 1 0 1 0 26 36 5 7 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Roosevelt - Top of 1st ROO MCK
Cj Chalk struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Maxwell Bowers singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Maxwell Bowers stole second. 0 0
Alejandro Munoz grounded out to ss (1-2 BSK); Maxwell Bowers advanced to third. 0 0
Tyler Ruete struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

McKendree - Bottom of 1st ROO MCK
Peyton Bittle doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Peyton Bittle Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Gabe Deaver doubled, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Peyton Bittle scored. 0 1
Max Meuli grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Javy Garcia lined out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Gabe Deaver scored. 0 2
Sage McMinn struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 2

Roosevelt - Top of 2nd ROO MCK
Ian Bagaconza struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 2
Jack Hoh singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBK). 0 2
Quinn O'Bryan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSBF); Jack Hoh out on the play. 0 2

McKendree - Bottom of 2nd ROO MCK
Hunter Sherman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Quest Hull flied out to lf (1-2 FSB). 0 2
Tyler Butash struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2

Roosevelt - Top of 3rd ROO MCK
Cooper Ohlson flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 2
Andrew Lucas grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Cj Chalk struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2

McKendree - Bottom of 3rd ROO MCK
Noah Shuman out on batter's interference (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Peyton Bittle doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 2
Gabe Deaver grounded out to p (0-0); Peyton Bittle advanced to third. 0 2
Max Meuli flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2

Roosevelt - Top of 4th ROO MCK
Maxwell Bowers struck out swinging (3-2 KKFFFBBBS). 0 2
Alejandro Munoz singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 2
Tyler Ruete struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS); Alejandro Munoz stole second. 0 2
Alejandro Munoz Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Ian Bagaconza struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 2

McKendree - Bottom of 4th ROO MCK
Javy Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 2
Sage McMinn grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Hunter Sherman singled to left field (0-0). 0 2
Quest Hull lined out to rf (0-0). 0 2



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Roosevelt - Top of 5th ROO MCK
Jack Hoh walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Quinn O'Bryan popped up to p, bunt (1-1 FB). 0 2
Cooper Ohlson homered, 2 RBI (2-2 KSBB); Jack Hoh scored. 2 2
Andrew Lucas singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 2
Andrew Lucas stole second. 2 2
Cj Chalk singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Andrew Lucas scored. 3 2
Adam Galdoni to p for Calan Kujawa. 3 2
Cj Chalk advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Maxwell Bowers singled to left field (1-0 B); Cj Chalk advanced to third. 3 2
Alejandro Munoz flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Maxwell Bowers advanced to second; Cj Chalk scored. 4 2
Tyler Ruete flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 2

McKendree - Bottom of 5th ROO MCK
Tyler Butash struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 4 2
Noah Shuman flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Peyton Bittle popped up to 2b (3-2 FBBFB). 4 2

Roosevelt - Top of 6th ROO MCK
Ian Bagaconza walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Jack Hoh grounded out to 1b, bunt unassisted, SAC (1-0 B); Ian Bagaconza advanced to second. 4 2
Quinn O'Bryan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Ian Bagaconza advanced to third. 4 2
Cooper Ohlson walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Andrew Lucas walked (3-0 BBBB); Cooper Ohlson advanced to second. 4 2
Cj Chalk walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Andrew Lucas advanced to second; Cooper Ohlson advanced to third; Ian
Bagaconza scored. 5 2
Davis Beale to p for Adam Galdoni. 5 2
Maxwell Bowers hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKBFH); Cj Chalk advanced to second; Andrew Lucas advanced to
third; Cooper Ohlson scored. 6 2
Alejandro Munoz flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 2

McKendree - Bottom of 6th ROO MCK
Gabe Deaver walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 6 2
Max Meuli fouled out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 6 2
Javy Garcia walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Gabe Deaver advanced to second. 6 2
Sage McMinn singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Javy Garcia advanced to third; Gabe Deaver scored. 6 3
Hunter Sherman flied out to cf (0-1 S). 6 3
Quest Hull struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 6 3

Roosevelt - Top of 7th ROO MCK
Tyler Ruete walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 3
Harrison Kowalski pinch ran for Tyler Ruete. 6 3
Ian Bagaconza walked (3-0 BBBB); Harrison Kowalski advanced to second. 6 3
Ben Amador to p for Davis Beale. 6 3
Jack Hoh grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBF); Ian Bagaconza out on the play; Harrison
Kowalski advanced to third. 6 3
Quinn O'Bryan singled through the left side (2-2 KBFB). 6 3
Cooper Ohlson singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Quinn O'Bryan advanced to third; Harrison Kowalski
scored. 7 3
Andrew Lucas reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BKBB); Cooper Ohlson out at second ss to 2b. 7 3

McKendree - Bottom of 7th ROO MCK
Brennen Vechazone pinch hit for Tyler Butash. 7 3
Brennen Vechazone struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 3
Noah Shuman doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 3
Peyton Bittle flied out to cf (0-0). 7 3



Gabe Deaver struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 7 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Roosevelt - Top of 8th ROO MCK
Brennen Vechazone to c. 7 3

McKendree - Bottom of 8th ROO MCK


